
=b

KERALASTATEELECM
(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act 1956)

Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, pattom, Thiruvananthapuram _ 695004
Web site : www.keb.in, CtNitlaOrOOEZOlr SCCOy/r,i

Phon€ No. 0485-2969.t06 e-mail: pmth

Office ofthe Project Manager, Thottiyar Hydro Elcctric project, Krrimanal,
Thatt€kanni. p.O,Idulki Dist. pIN _ 685606. Kerat,

Notice Invitine Tender (NIT)

e-Tender No. : 02lpM/THEp/2024_2S datcd 27.09.2024

TENDER ID: 2024_KSEB_692 710_t

_^__offic€ 
ofrhe project Manager. Thorriyar Hydro Eredric project, Karimanar, Thattekanni. p.o, rdukkiDist. plN -685606. Kerala on behatfof KERALA STATE ELECtzuClty gOeAO LrvrieJiJ*, 

"".p",i 
ir" ontine tenders (e_tenders) in the prescribed form from experienced contractors having pAN and Gii."girn i"r'r,rrrr" r"r"*ir" **t

I THEP(40 MW): ,,Construction 
of Store Workshop and Rest

Room behind Thoftiyar powerhouse,'

2 e-TenderNo. 02/PM[HEP /2024-2s dated 27 .09.2024

3 Location Office ofthe project Manager,
Thottiyar Hydro El€ctric project, Karimanal

Estimate PAC (Excluding cST)
Rs. 47,13,203.00

(Rupees Forty Seyen Lakhs ThineenThausakd Two Hundrcd
and Three Onl,

5

6

EMD /Bid securir,/

No exemprion for MSME
Rs. 50,000.00 contractors forthis work as per the

larey govemmenr orde-

(Rupees Fdty Thousand Onty)

Cost ofBid Document/ Tender Fee
Rs. 5,900.00 ( Rs. 5000 + l8% GST )
(Rupees Fiye Thousand akd Nin" Hth,tr.t n.^n

,_

8

Period ofcompletion ofwork in days 180

Tenderdocuments can be downloaded from thiwJiG
wtttr-etenderc. kerala. Ror. in

1

1
I1

Period of availabiliry of Bid do;;ents on-
website 02-10-2024 t0.00 AM to lr-10_2024 ll.59pM

Commencement of bid submhsion 02-10-2024 I0.00 AM

Last date & time ofonline submission ofbi.ts l2-10"2024 03.00 PM

l2 Date & Time ofonline opening ofbids 16-t0-202411.00 AM

Note: The B idders shall quote for the work exctuding cST in sheet no. I of BOe.



-

Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (Boe) can be dounloaded free of cost iiom rhe e- Govemment
Procwement (e-GP) website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to be submitted online only and in the
designated cove(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-cp website. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-
GP website and no manual submission ofthe same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. A sum ofbid
submission fee and bid security for the amount specified in the NIT shall be remitted online as a single rmnsaction dudng
the time ofbid submission.

For submission ofbids, the bidder is required to have a Dig;tal signarure Cerrificate (Dsc) liom one ofthe authorized
certifying Authorities (cA). Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and password for participaring in e-
t€ndering may obtain the sam€ by registering on the website: w\rav.etend€rs-kerala.gov.in. Digitat Signature is mandaiory to
participate in the €-tenderinS. Bidders already possessing the digital signature issued ftom the aurhorized CAs can use rhe
same in this tende(.

All the Teoder documents are to be submitted online only and in the designatcd covers on the above websir€ and
no mannal submission will be entertaioed.

The bid will be opened oflline at the office ofthe Project Manager Thottiyar Hydro Eledric project, Karimanat on the
date and time mentioned above in the presence ofthe bidders/their representatives who wish ro attend. All other exhting
conditions related to the tenders ofKSEB Ltd will be applicable to rhh tender also. Tle tender deiails wiI also be avaitabte
in the website 'rL {,tv.kseb-in'

Ifth€ ofiice happens to be clos€d on the date ofopening ofthe bids as specified, the bids wifl be op€ned on rhe next
working day atthe same timc and venue.

The bidding authority reserves the right to modiry/cancel any or all bids without assigning any reasons. KSEB Ltd will
not be responsible for anv errors like missing of schedute data while downloading by ihe bidder/non receipt of
document/delay ifany.

other details can be obtained Fom the bidding documents. The Employer shall nor be held liabte for any delays due to
system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will anempr to notiq/ rhe bidders of any bid updates, the
Emplover shall not be liable for any information nor received by the bidder. Ir is the bidders' responsibiliry to veri$, the
website for the latest informatior/conigendum published in relation to the bid.

More details about rhe e{endering procedure wilt be avaitabl€ fiom Kerata srate IT Mission cenrr€ ar
Thiruvananthapuram, on all covemmenr working days from 10:30 am to 5:30 pm (phone:047 I _25 77088,0471_
25',7 7 tag,O47 1 257 7 3Aa).

Further details can be obraioed fiom office of rhe project Manager, Thottiyar Hydro Electric project, Karimanal,
Thattekanni. P.O, Idukki Dist. PIN - 685606, Keralaphone No.0485-2969406 e-mait: pmthep@hormail.com during
working hours

Karimanal
27-O9:2024

Project Manag€r,
Thottiyar Hydro Electric Proiect,
Karimanal



Irj

rr

a
Fl

Fl
FN

Fl!o
Fl

tio
l.li

F
r.l

H

r-

-
l!
(D

rl
(-

-
(D
tt

5
?

,-i

19

[r]
*l
(D

c0

zo
I2,o

x?
!i '-l

5:>
O

'-l 
N-)ro' I

iJ NJO- ('rr

9o-
s)
o
o-
t-)
S
!c
N-)

fJ

la

x
I!

I

-l

I <9 -

1! =. O :4 ,a.
}.I'd 5 A

'=9flra1
i.o rt;.< 3Y

z
3
o

{o

/t4

.\)

I'Jo
;-

a",D-

E+=

t'.J

oN)
- 

l'.Ji+

o

o'!.o

5oo

!.? (D

o-

u -Jr'J X
P= i^ O-b.r 3 -a
5:r i5 r.

(^ :.1

79

aa

o
l0
a-
(D
A
5.
o

oa

o'

I
.0
(D

o-
.o

?
o
c)

P
0eo
3

rO

oiE
F:E€. ^ o
i +3G{ 3N e <.lal N)

= E P -:PJ- A
-3^E \t

I\:

-- :\a.

z
o



3-

FI

riE

I

r13

o
a,
p

P €- s

eflq?6,8
3!d Sr3:r u

^ tr l€ il aJ- !a

EAt.j'i= H

€5i5a f,J sb'p u; bY- & - a:ic

?
p

q
e
9

L
a(

/9
\t

N)o

a

p
a

0
$

P
P\)o
N)

!noo
I

e
0
a

HP

3e2E

aa
69

6}

s
a
n9o
o

ce&
cC(

tr3
P
$.
q
a
e,

c'3
o
6rp
o
a,
e,

ts
B

cC

e,

o

sh
rB 3$...1. E o.
a, XB, &9ID'9!
5 ;Bct uta
3- kEQ Xo
F=g
; PE
< BX
= -o-* E9;.i og

3sBN slD v
to oa9 9s!. AID+ ned
X-9; LE{ 50

I o'0.

x 3E
a5

bJA.llC
:rY -aJQ C'. LP
i-) r, 9 tr
-9 NJ;

'b
H9
(.r :/
\OU.da
?\
^0
9o9p

?

P
E
&,
o
3

oo'
9.
e
(D

(D

a-
(D

?
(D

g
P

oeoj

aa
(?

9ao3
(l'). o; - r..J

-!?EUJ& o
FH ff:G FlXsr\fr
d,5 E-{1- F

0s \\ o
@P

L?
9D

a


